

CHRIS CHRISTIE Governor

KIM GUADAGNO Lt. Governor State of New Jersey Office of the Attorney General Department of Law and Public Safety Division of New Jersey Racing Commission PO Box 088 Trenton, NJ 08625-0088

NOTICE

JOHN J. HOFFMAN Acting Attorney General

> PAMELA J. CLYNE Chairman

ANTHONY T. ABBATIELLO MANNY E. APONTE MICHAEL J. ARNONE, D.D.S. PETER J. COFRANCESCO, III ANTHONY G. DEPAOLA DAVID C. GRUSKOS FRANCIS KEEGAN, JR. PETER T. ROSELLE Commissioners

> FRANCESCO ZANZUCCKI Executive Director

A public meeting of the New Jersey Racing Commission will be held at the New Meadowlands Racetrack in East Rutherford, New Jersey in the "Gallery," 2nd level of the Grandstand Building beginning at 12:30 p.m. on Wednesday, January 14, 2015. The Commission will subsequently move into closed executive session in the "Executive Board Room" and the public session will re-convene at 1:30 p.m.

January 6, 2015



